This provision shall survive the expiration of the Decree. 

9. Defendant USI, in settlement of this dispute, shall pay to Brandy McGraw Saldana, 

two similarly situated fonner employees and their attorney, Richard Ihfe of Richard Ihfe and 

Associates, the sum of $75,959.26 (SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND 

FIFTY-NINE AND 26/100 DOLLARS) within fourteen(14) days after this Decree is entered with 

the Court. Defendant USI, in settlement of this dispute, shall pay to three agencies dedicated to the 

welfare of African-Americans, Hispanics and persons 40 years and older, the amount of $50,000